114
STANDARD VERTICAL TOP ENTRY 18-22AWG
00-9296
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Vertical poke-home connectors were introduced into the market several years ago to provide a reliable, yet cost effective
discrete wire-to-board termination in perpendicular applications. These were designed to bridge the gap between
inconsistent and challenging hand soldering of wires and costly 2-piece connector systems in low pin count applications
This latest connector was developed specifically to support 18 to 22AWG solid or stranded wire terminations used in power

• Plating: Lead-Free Tin Over Nickel
• Durability: 3 Cycles
HOW TO ORDER
CURRENT RATING
18AWG 20AWG 22AWG
8A 7A 6A
Certification: UL File #E90723
Prefix
Wire to Board
Connector
00
Series
9296
No. of Ways
001 603
Description
603 = 18-22AWG Solid or Stranded
X
Plating
2 = Brown
3 = Blue
4 = Yellow
5 = Red
6 = Green
7 = Orange
8 = Black
9 = White
06
Plating
006 = Tin Plated
090721
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
115
CONNECTINTER
2 100417
SECTION ON X-X
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
RECOMMENDED
WIRE STRIP
DETAIL
PARTS IN POCKET TAPE
SCALE 2:1
Standard Vertical Top Entry 18-22AWG
00-9296
NOTES:
1. HOUSING MATERIAL: GLASS-FILLED, HIGH TEMP. THERMOPLASTIC;
UL94V-0; COLOR: SEE PAGE 1.
2. CONTACT MATERIAL: HIGH STRENGTH PHOSPHOR BRONZE
ALLOY; PRE-PLATED LEAD-FREE TIN OVER NICKEL PLATING.
3. PACKAGING: POCKET TAPE ON REELS; 1,250 PARTS PER REEL.
4. STRANDED WIRE MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY TWISTED OR TIN DIPPED
FOR PROPER INSERTION.
PARTS IN POCKET TAPE SCALE 2:1
SECTION ON X-X
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
RECOMMENDED WIRE
STRIP DETAIL
STANDARD VERTICAL TOP ENTRY 18-22AWG
00-9296
090721
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
	Standard 26-28 AWG: 00-9175
	General Information
	2 Position
	3 Position